
University of Nebraska
Nevada at  Nebraska

Apr 2 8 , 2 0 1 8  at  Lincoln, Neb. ( Haw ks Field)

Nevada 5  ( 2 1 - 1 9 )

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

PERRY, Daniel 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 .246

KRZMARZI CK, Cole cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .352

  GRANT, Chase cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .100

ZAMORA, Joshua 3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .358

ECHAVI A, Mike dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333

FENNELL, Grant  lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 .371

SHRUM, Dillan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 .264

FOSTER, Kaleb c 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 .319

  ALLARD, Conor c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .217

HATTEN, Weston rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 .265

McLAUGHLI N, Jaylon ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 .257

NOWACZEWSKI , Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  POWELL, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  BONNENFANT, Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  HUECKMAN, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  YOUNG, Mat t  p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  DI CK, Aust in p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 31 5 5 5 1 3 24 6 3

Nebraska 1 2  ( 2 0 - 2 2 )

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 0 2 .270

  Sorenson, Kennet  ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333

  Cross, Carter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .182

Schreiber, Scot t  1b 6 2 3 3 0 1 11 0 1 .392

Wilkening, Jesse dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .348

Roskam , Luke 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 2 .265

Hellst rom , Gunner c 3 0 1 3 0 0 3 1 1 .340

Hallm ark, Jaxon rf 5 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 1 .250

Luckey, Zac ss 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 .250

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 2 1 0 2 0 2 4 0 .175

Acker, Joe cf 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 .200

  Hakel, Nolan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000

Alvarado, Luis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .214

  Abraham owicz, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 35 12 13 12 9 5 27 12 11

Score by I nnings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Nevada 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 5 0

Nebraska 2 4 0 0 1 1 4 0 X 1 2 1 3 1

E -  Roskam , L.. DP -  Huskers 2. LOB -  Nevada 3;  Huskers 11. 2B -  Schreiber, S;  Roskam , L.. HR -  ZAMORA, J.;

Schreiber, S. HBP -  PERRY, D.;  SHRUM, D.;  FOSTER, K.;  Hellst rom , G. SF -  Wilkening, J;  Hellst rom , G. SB -

Luckey, Z..

Nevada ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

NOWACZEWSKI, Mark 2.0 5 6 6 3 3 10 14 68 4.55

POWELL, Cooper 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 38 7.36

BONNENFANT, Bradley 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 5 6 18 2.08

HUECKMAN, Ty 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 5 6 25 7.36

YOUNG, Mat t 0.2 1 4 4 3 0 2 7 27 9.39

DI CK, Aust in 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 6 6 14 3.48

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Alvarado, Luis 8.0 2 1 1 0 3 25 27 94 3.19

Abrahamowicz, Andrew 0.0 1 4 2 1 0 2 4 18 4.82

Schreiber, Max 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 22 12.38

Win -  Alvarado, L. (3-5) .  Loss -  NOWACZEWSKI  (4-4) .  Save -  None.

WP -  POWELL, C.. HBP -  by Alvarado, L. (SHRUM, D.) ;  by Alvarado, L. (FOSTER, K.) ;  by YOUNG, M. (Hellst rom , G) ;  by

Abraham owicz (PERRY, D.) . PB -  Hellst rom , G. Pitches/ st r ikes:  NOWACZEWSKI  68/ 37;  POWELL, C. 38/ 22;  BONNENFANT

18/ 10;  HUECKMAN, T. 25/ 13;  YOUNG, M. 27/ 11;  DI CK, A. 14/ 10;  Alvarado, L. 94/ 59;  Abraham owicz 18/ 10;  Schreiber, M

22/ 15.

Um pires -  HP:  Ben Harlow  1B:  Trey Nelson  3B:  Kevin Raine

Start :  12: 05 pm    Tim e:  3: 14   At tendance:  5163

Weather:  59 and sunny


